TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527330

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/10/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zift Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	6501 Weston Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4616726	ZIFT SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

919.882.7143 Phone: Email: ip@wyrick.com Correspondent Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Silicon Valley Bank#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Silicon Valley Bank#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Silicon Valley Bank#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Silicon Valley Bank#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Silicon Valley Bank#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this

"Release") is made effective _____ June 10, 2019, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a

California corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated

December 21, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement"), by and between ZIFT SOLUTIONS, INC., a

North Carolina corporation, having a physical address of 6501 Weston Parkway, Suite 200, Cary,

North Carolina 27513 (the "Borrower"), and Lender; all capitalized terms used herein but not

otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, under the IP Security Agreement, Borrower granted Lender a continuing

security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Borrower in and to the intellectual property

collateral identified therein (the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged. Lender hereby irrevocably and forever releases and terminates its

security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the

intellectual property described in Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto.

029372.011-2196052v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Address of Lender:

LENDER:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, California 95054 SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation

By:

Pitle: Vien Pri

SCHEDULE A Copyrights

SCHEDULE B Patents

.

SCHEDULE C Trademarks

	Registration	Registration
<u>Mark</u>	Number	Date
ZIFT SOLUTIONS	4616726	October 7, 2014

117309165_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 06/11/2019